

## BID TABULATION

**CONTRACT NO.:** D6TS.POC.008  
**ROUTE:** I-74, I-95 & I-295  
**DESCRIPTION:** Sign Replacements

**WBS NO.:** 34817.3.S8 & 6.107832  
**DATE:** 6/17/2021  
**COUNTY:** Cumberland & Robeson

				Traffic Control Safety Services, Inc.		LMJ Pavement Marking, LLC	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
20	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	464	LF	\$5.00	\$2,320.00	\$11.00	\$5,104.00
30	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	28	EA	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
40	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	35	EA	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
50	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	20	EA	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00
60	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
70	SIGN ERECTION, MILEMARKERS	28	EA	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
80	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	35	EA	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
90	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNTED)	19	EA	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
100	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	20	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
110	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	35	EA	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
120	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, OVERLAY (GROUND MOUNT)	19	EA	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$475.00
130	DEPARTMENT FURNISHED, TYPE F SIGN	466	SF	\$0.01	\$4.66	\$6.00	\$2,796.00
140	DEPARTMENT FURNISHED, OVERLAY SIGN	882	SF	\$0.01	\$8.82	\$6.00	\$5,292.00
150	DEPARTMENT FURNISHED, MILEMARKER SIGN	84	SF	\$0.01	\$0.84	\$6.00	\$504.00
160	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)	490	SF	\$1.00	\$490.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00
170	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
180	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
190	DRUMS	180	EA	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$23,400.00
200	CONES	180	EA	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00
210	TMA	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
220	LAW ENFORCEMENT	8	HR	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
230	SKINNY DRUM	180	EA	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$102.00	\$18,360.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$119,784.32</b>		<b>\$342,036.00</b>